EUT Type: 40” LCD TV/Monitor
FCC ID : QDBLT-40FMP
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-04-015
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
SRAM
512K*8
(HY62V8100)
EEPROM
(AT24C16)
Flash Memory
512K*8
(AT29C020)
Panel Link
Transmitter
(DS90C383A)
40” Panel
Conn
(30 PIN)
Digital Display
Processor
(MX88L285)
14.32MHz
R/G/B
DE/Sync/CLK
SDRAM
512K*32
(W986432AH)
2.5  & 3.3V
5 V
U-COM&
Txt Decoder
(SDA5550M)
6MHz
SDRAM
512K*32
(W986432AH)
Control
IR KEY inLED
D-SUB DVI
Y  C-in V-out / L-out / R-out
V-in  / L-in  / R-in
D : L-in / R-in
C : L-in / R-in
TMDS
PC-digital
R,G,B,H,V
PC-analog
PC-S-in
H/P-out
CATV/RFD : Y-in / Pb-in / Pr-in
C : Y-in / Cb-in / Cr-in
Woofer-out
A/D
Converter
(AD9882)
IC301
A/D
Converter
(AD9882)
IC351
Video
Decoder
(VSP9417)
20.25MHz
Video
Decoder
(FRC9429)
20.25MHz
I2C
I2C
I2
C
I2
C
I2
C
H
D
T
V
3.3V 2.5  & 3.3V
TUNER
DR/DG/DB
I2
C
5 & 33V
I2
C
ITU-656
54MHz
DS-601 8:4:4
54MHzI2
C
40” Video Decoder & A/D Converter
Audio
Decoder
(MSP34xx)
18.43MHz
5 V